

**連結精算表**  
**(貸借対照表)**

自治体名：光地区消防組合

年度：令和6年度

単位：円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単純合算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単純合算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	山口県市町総合事務組合	連結会計(単純合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
<b>【資産の部】</b>													
固定資産	2,318,394,554	2,318,394,554	-	2,318,394,554	2,318,394,554	-	-	2,318,394,554	632,448	2,319,027,002	-	-	2,319,027,002
有形固定資産	1,821,197,798	1,821,197,798	-	1,821,197,798	1,821,197,798	-	-	1,821,197,798	-	1,821,197,798	-	-	1,821,197,798
事業用資産	1,585,017,958	1,585,017,958	-	1,585,017,958	1,585,017,958	-	-	1,585,017,958	-	1,585,017,958	-	-	1,585,017,958
土地	539,553,608	539,553,608	-	539,553,608	539,553,608	-	-	539,553,608	-	539,553,608	-	-	539,553,608
立木竹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物	1,381,271,411	1,381,271,411	-	1,381,271,411	1,381,271,411	-	-	1,381,271,411	-	1,381,271,411	-	-	1,381,271,411
建物減価償却累計額	-869,592,798	-869,592,798	-	-869,592,798	-869,592,798	-	-	-869,592,798	-	-869,592,798	-	-	-869,592,798
工作物	114,141,711	114,141,711	-	114,141,711	114,141,711	-	-	114,141,711	-	114,141,711	-	-	114,141,711
工作物減価償却累計額	-68,035,574	-68,035,574	-	-68,035,574	-68,035,574	-	-	-68,035,574	-	-68,035,574	-	-	-68,035,574
船舶	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
船舶減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
浮標等	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
浮標等減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
航空機	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
航空機減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建設仮勘定	487,679,600	487,679,600	-	487,679,600	487,679,600	-	-	487,679,600	-	487,679,600	-	-	487,679,600
インフラ資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
土地	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
工作物	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
工作物減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建設仮勘定	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
物品	1,621,460,114	1,621,460,114	-	1,621,460,114	1,621,460,114	-	-	1,621,460,114	-	1,621,460,114	-	-	1,621,460,114
物品減価償却累計額	-1,385,280,274	-1,385,280,274	-	-1,385,280,274	-1,385,280,274	-	-	-1,385,280,274	-	-1,385,280,274	-	-	-1,385,280,274
無形固定資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ソフトウェア	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資その他の資産	497,196,756	497,196,756	-	497,196,756	497,196,756	-	-	497,196,756	632,448	497,829,204	-	-	497,829,204
投資及び出資金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有価証券	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
出資金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資損失引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
長期延滞債権	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
長期貸付金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	956	956	-	-	956
基金	497,196,756	497,196,756	-	497,196,756	497,196,756	-	-	497,196,756	631,492	497,828,248	-	-	497,828,248
減債基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	497,196,756	497,196,756	-	497,196,756	497,196,756	-	-	497,196,756	631,492	497,828,248	-	-	497,828,248
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
徴収不能引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
流動資産	46,828,870	46,828,870	-	46,828,870	46,828,870	-	-	46,828,870	182,248	47,011,118	-	-	47,011,118
現金預金	46,828,870	46,828,870	-	46,828,870	46,828,870	-	-	46,828,870	182,100	47,010,970	-	-	47,010,970
資金	37,825,989	37,825,989	-	37,825,989	37,825,989	-	-	37,825,989	182,100	38,008,089	-	-	38,008,089
歳計外現金	9,002,881	9,002,881	-	9,002,881	9,002,881	-	-	9,002,881	-	9,002,881	-	-	9,002,881
未収金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
短期貸付金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	115	115	-	-	115
基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	33	33	-	-	33
財政調整基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	33	33	-	-	33
減債基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
棚卸資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
徴収不能引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
繰延資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産合計	2,365,223,424	2,365,223,424	-	2,365,223,424	2,365,223,424	-	-	2,365,223,424	814,696	2,366,038,120	-	-	2,366,038,120
<b>【負債の部】</b>													
固定負債	1,568,254,479	1,568,254,479	-	1,568,254,479	1,568,254,479	-	-	1,568,254,479	-	1,568,254,479	-	-	1,568,254,479
地方債等	676,420,631	676,420,631	-	676,420,631	676,420,631	-	-	676,420,631	-	676,420,631	-	-	676,420,631
長期未払金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
退職手当引当金	891,833,848	891,833,848	-	891,833,848	891,833,848	-	-	891,833,848	-	891,833,848	-	-	891,833,848
損失補償等引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
流動負債	263,185,208	263,185,208	-	263,185,208	263,185,208	-	-	263,185,208	21	263,185,229	-	-	263,185,229
1年内償還予定地方債等	179,172,000	179,172,000	-	179,172,000	179,172,000	-	-	179,172,000	-	179,172,000	-	-	179,172,000
未払金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
未払費用	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
前受金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
前受収益	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
賞与等引当金	75,010,327	75,010,327	-	75,010,327	75,010,327	-	-	75,010,327	21	75,010,348	-	-	75,010,348

**連結精算表**  
**(貸借対照表)**

自治体名：光地区消防組合

年度：令和6年度

単位：円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単純合算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単純合算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	山口県市町総合事務組合	連結会計(単純合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
預り金	9,002,881	9,002,881	-	9,002,881	9,002,881	-	-	9,002,881	-	9,002,881	-	-	9,002,881
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
負債合計	1,831,439,687	1,831,439,687	-	1,831,439,687	1,831,439,687	-	-	1,831,439,687	21	1,831,439,708	-	-	1,831,439,708
<b>【純資産の部】</b>													
固定資産等形成分	2,318,394,554	2,318,394,554	-	2,318,394,554	2,318,394,554	-	-	2,318,394,554	632,596	2,319,027,150	-	-	2,319,027,150
余剰分(不足分)	-1,784,610,817	-1,784,610,817	-	-1,784,610,817	-1,784,610,817	-	-	-1,784,610,817	182,079	-1,784,428,738	-	-	-1,784,428,738
他団体出資等分	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
純資産合計	533,783,737	533,783,737	-	533,783,737	533,783,737	-	-	533,783,737	814,675	534,598,412	-	-	534,598,412
負債及び純資産合計	2,365,223,424	2,365,223,424	-	2,365,223,424	2,365,223,424	-	-	2,365,223,424	814,696	2,366,038,120	-	-	2,366,038,120

**連結精算表**  
**(行政コスト計算書)**

自治体名：光地区消防組合

年度：令和6年度

単位：円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単純合算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単純合算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	山口県市町総合事務組合	連結会計(単純合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
経常費用	1,420,948,866	1,420,948,866	-	1,420,948,866	1,420,948,866	-	-	1,420,948,866	117,924	1,421,066,790	-	-	1,421,066,790
業務費用	1,396,258,859	1,396,258,859	-	1,396,258,859	1,396,258,859	-	-	1,396,258,859	67,993	1,396,326,852	-	-	1,396,326,852
人件費	1,098,685,978	1,098,685,978	-	1,098,685,978	1,098,685,978	-	-	1,098,685,978	54,779	1,098,740,757	-	-	1,098,740,757
職員給与費	912,992,563	912,992,563	-	912,992,563	912,992,563	-	-	912,992,563	193	912,992,756	-	-	912,992,756
賞与等引当金繰入額	75,010,327	75,010,327	-	75,010,327	75,010,327	-	-	75,010,327	21	75,010,348	-	-	75,010,348
退職手当引当金繰入額	110,256,986	110,256,986	-	110,256,986	110,256,986	-	-	110,256,986	-	110,256,986	-	-	110,256,986
その他	426,102	426,102	-	426,102	426,102	-	-	426,102	54,565	480,667	-	-	480,667
物件費等	294,491,251	294,491,251	-	294,491,251	294,491,251	-	-	294,491,251	13,214	294,504,465	-	-	294,504,465
物件費	111,141,210	111,141,210	-	111,141,210	111,141,210	-	-	111,141,210	13,214	111,154,424	-	-	111,154,424
維持補修費	46,709,666	46,709,666	-	46,709,666	46,709,666	-	-	46,709,666	-	46,709,666	-	-	46,709,666
減価償却費	136,640,375	136,640,375	-	136,640,375	136,640,375	-	-	136,640,375	-	136,640,375	-	-	136,640,375
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の業務費用	3,081,630	3,081,630	-	3,081,630	3,081,630	-	-	3,081,630	-	3,081,630	-	-	3,081,630
支払利息	2,050,128	2,050,128	-	2,050,128	2,050,128	-	-	2,050,128	-	2,050,128	-	-	2,050,128
徴収不能引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	1,031,502	1,031,502	-	1,031,502	1,031,502	-	-	1,031,502	-	1,031,502	-	-	1,031,502
移転費用	24,690,007	24,690,007	-	24,690,007	24,690,007	-	-	24,690,007	49,931	24,739,938	-	-	24,739,938
補助金等	24,086,707	24,086,707	-	24,086,707	24,086,707	-	-	24,086,707	1,870	24,088,577	-	-	24,088,577
社会保障給付	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他会計への繰出金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	603,300	603,300	-	603,300	603,300	-	-	603,300	48,061	651,361	-	-	651,361
経常収益	36,592,667	36,592,667	-	36,592,667	36,592,667	-	-	36,592,667	2,932	36,595,599	-	-	36,595,599
使用料及び手数料	3,664,100	3,664,100	-	3,664,100	3,664,100	-	-	3,664,100	-	3,664,100	-	-	3,664,100
その他	32,928,567	32,928,567	-	32,928,567	32,928,567	-	-	32,928,567	2,932	32,931,499	-	-	32,931,499
純経常行政コスト	1,384,356,199	1,384,356,199	-	1,384,356,199	1,384,356,199	-	-	1,384,356,199	114,992	1,384,471,191	-	-	1,384,471,191
臨時損失	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
災害復旧事業費	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産除売却損	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資損失引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
損失補償等引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
臨時利益	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産売却益	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
純行政コスト	1,384,356,199	1,384,356,199	-	1,384,356,199	1,384,356,199	-	-	1,384,356,199	114,992	1,384,471,191	-	-	1,384,471,191

**連結精算表**  
**(純資産変動計算書)**

自治体名：光地区消防組合

年度：令和6年度

単位：円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単純合算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単純合算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	山口県市町総合事務組合	連結会計(単純合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
前年度末純資産残高	665,131,936	665,131,936	-	665,131,936	665,131,936	-	-	665,131,936	889,413	666,021,349	-	-	666,021,349
純行政コスト(△)	-1,384,356,199	-1,384,356,199	-	-1,384,356,199	-1,384,356,199	-	-	-1,384,356,199	-114,992	-1,384,471,191	-	-	-1,384,471,191
財源	1,253,008,000	1,253,008,000	-	1,253,008,000	1,253,008,000	-	-	1,253,008,000	68,939	1,253,076,939	-	-	1,253,076,939
税収等	1,253,008,000	1,253,008,000	-	1,253,008,000	1,253,008,000	-	-	1,253,008,000	68,939	1,253,076,939	-	-	1,253,076,939
国県等補助金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
本年度差額	-131,348,199	-131,348,199	-	-131,348,199	-131,348,199	-	-	-131,348,199	-46,053	-131,394,252	-	-	-131,394,252
固定資産等の変動(内部変動)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産評価差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
無償所管換等	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他団体出資等分の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他団体出資等分の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
比例連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-28,685	-28,685	-	-	-28,685
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
本年度純資産変動額	-131,348,199	-131,348,199	-	-131,348,199	-131,348,199	-	-	-131,348,199	-74,738	-131,422,937	-	-	-131,422,937
本年度末純資産残高	533,783,737	533,783,737	-	533,783,737	533,783,737	-	-	533,783,737	814,675	534,598,412	-	-	534,598,412

**連結精算表**  
**(資金収支計算書)**

自治体名：光地区消防組合

年度：令和6年度

単位：円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単純合算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全会計(単純合算)	全会計修正	全会計相殺	全会計	山口県市町総合事務組合	連結会計(単純合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
<b>【業務活動収支】</b>													
業務支出	1,166,939,791	1,166,939,791	-	1,166,939,791	1,166,939,791	-	-	1,166,939,791	117,922	1,167,057,713	-	-	1,167,057,713
業務費用支出	1,142,249,784	1,142,249,784	-	1,142,249,784	1,142,249,784	-	-	1,142,249,784	67,991	1,142,317,775	-	-	1,142,317,775
人件費支出	981,317,278	981,317,278	-	981,317,278	981,317,278	-	-	981,317,278	54,777	981,372,055	-	-	981,372,055
物件費等支出	157,850,876	157,850,876	-	157,850,876	157,850,876	-	-	157,850,876	13,214	157,864,090	-	-	157,864,090
支払利息支出	2,050,128	2,050,128	-	2,050,128	2,050,128	-	-	2,050,128	-	2,050,128	-	-	2,050,128
その他の支出	1,031,502	1,031,502	-	1,031,502	1,031,502	-	-	1,031,502	-	1,031,502	-	-	1,031,502
移転費用支出	24,690,007	24,690,007	-	24,690,007	24,690,007	-	-	24,690,007	49,931	24,739,938	-	-	24,739,938
補助金等支出	24,086,707	24,086,707	-	24,086,707	24,086,707	-	-	24,086,707	1,870	24,088,577	-	-	24,088,577
社会保障給付支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他会計への繰出支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	603,300	603,300	-	603,300	603,300	-	-	603,300	48,061	651,361	-	-	651,361
業務収入	1,222,343,967	1,222,343,967	-	1,222,343,967	1,222,343,967	-	-	1,222,343,967	71,699	1,222,415,666	-	-	1,222,415,666
税収等収入	1,185,751,300	1,185,751,300	-	1,185,751,300	1,185,751,300	-	-	1,185,751,300	68,869	1,185,820,169	-	-	1,185,820,169
国県等補助金収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
使用料及び手数料収入	3,664,100	3,664,100	-	3,664,100	3,664,100	-	-	3,664,100	-	3,664,100	-	-	3,664,100
その他の収入	32,928,567	32,928,567	-	32,928,567	32,928,567	-	-	32,928,567	2,830	32,931,397	-	-	32,931,397
臨時支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
災害復旧事業費支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
臨時収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
業務活動収支	55,404,176	55,404,176	-	55,404,176	55,404,176	-	-	55,404,176	-46,223	55,357,953	-	-	55,357,953
<b>【投資活動収支】</b>													
投資活動支出	572,056,700	572,056,700	-	572,056,700	572,056,700	-	-	572,056,700	1,127	572,057,827	-	-	572,057,827
公共施設等整備費支出	512,056,700	512,056,700	-	512,056,700	512,056,700	-	-	512,056,700	-	512,056,700	-	-	512,056,700
基金積立金支出	60,000,000	60,000,000	-	60,000,000	60,000,000	-	-	60,000,000	270	60,000,270	-	-	60,000,270
投資及び出資金支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	857	857	-	-	857
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資活動収入	134,891,458	134,891,458	-	134,891,458	134,891,458	-	-	134,891,458	29,111	134,920,569	-	-	134,920,569
国県等補助金収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
基金取崩収入	67,634,758	67,634,758	-	67,634,758	67,634,758	-	-	67,634,758	28,841	67,663,599	-	-	67,663,599
貸付金元金回収収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	200	200	-	-	200
資産売却収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の収入	67,256,700	67,256,700	-	67,256,700	67,256,700	-	-	67,256,700	70	67,256,770	-	-	67,256,770
投資活動収支	-437,165,242	-437,165,242	-	-437,165,242	-437,165,242	-	-	-437,165,242	27,984	-437,137,258	-	-	-437,137,258
<b>【財務活動収支】</b>													
財務活動支出	142,514,877	142,514,877	-	142,514,877	142,514,877	-	-	142,514,877	-	142,514,877	-	-	142,514,877
地方債等償還支出	142,514,877	142,514,877	-	142,514,877	142,514,877	-	-	142,514,877	-	142,514,877	-	-	142,514,877
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
財務活動収入	517,700,000	517,700,000	-	517,700,000	517,700,000	-	-	517,700,000	-	517,700,000	-	-	517,700,000
地方債等発行収入	517,700,000	517,700,000	-	517,700,000	517,700,000	-	-	517,700,000	-	517,700,000	-	-	517,700,000
その他の収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
財務活動収支	375,185,123	375,185,123	-	375,185,123	375,185,123	-	-	375,185,123	-	375,185,123	-	-	375,185,123
本年度資金収支額	-6,575,943	-6,575,943	-	-6,575,943	-6,575,943	-	-	-6,575,943	-18,239	-6,594,182	-	-	-6,594,182
前年度末資金残高	44,401,932	44,401,932	-	44,401,932	44,401,932	-	-	44,401,932	208,044	44,609,976	-	-	44,609,976
比例連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-7,705	-7,705	-	-	-7,705
本年度末資金残高	37,825,989	37,825,989	-	37,825,989	37,825,989	-	-	37,825,989	182,100	38,008,089	-	-	38,008,089
前年度末歳計外現金残高	1,286,853	1,286,853	-	1,286,853	1,286,853	-	-	1,286,853	-	1,286,853	-	-	1,286,853
本年度歳計外現金増減額	7,716,028	7,716,028	-	7,716,028	7,716,028	-	-	7,716,028	-	7,716,028	-	-	7,716,028
本年度末歳計外現金残高	9,002,881	9,002,881	-	9,002,881	9,002,881	-	-	9,002,881	-	9,002,881	-	-	9,002,881
本年度末現金預金残高	46,828,870	46,828,870	-	46,828,870	46,828,870	-	-	46,828,870	182,100	47,010,970	-	-	47,010,970